UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring-Summer 2025 (202520) SEMESTER as of February 12, 2025 (subject to change)

(In Canadian Dollars)

			DOMESTIC TU	ITION			MANDA	TORY DOME	STIC STUDE	NT FEES	TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES							
CREDIT HOURS	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)		Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	BhD Brownent		
1	341.00				557.75	2.210.25	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	625.10							
2	682.00	1,115.50		1,115.50	1,115.50	2,210.25	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	971.80	1,405.30		1,405.30				
3	1,023.00	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	2,210.25	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	1,318.50	1,968.75	1,968.75	1,968.75	1,968.75	2,505.75		
4	1,364.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,210.25	166.40	109.80	25.00	301.20	1,665.20	2,532.20	2,532.20	2,532.20	2,532.20	2,511.45		
5	1,705.00	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,210.25	172.10	109.80	25.00	306.90	2,011.90	3,095.65	3,095.65	3,095.65	3,095.65			
6	2,046.00	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	2,210.25	177.80	109.80	25.00	312.60	2,358.60	3,659.10	3,659.10	3,659.10	3,659.10	2,522.85		
7	2,387.00	3,904.25		3,904.25	3,904.25	2,210.25	183.50	109.80	25.00	318.30	2,705.30	4,222.55	4,222.55	4,222.55	4,222.55			
8	2,728.00	4,462.00		4,462.00	4,462.00	2,210.25	189.20	109.80	25.00	324.00	3,052.00	4,786.00	4,786.00	4,786.00	4,786.00	2,534.25		
9	3,069.00	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	2,210.25	194.90	109.80	25.00	329.70	3,398.70	5,349.45	5,349.45	5,349.45	5,349.45	2,539.95		
10	3,410.00	5,577.50		5,577.50	5,577.50	2,210.25	200.60	109.80	25.00	335.40	3,745.40			5,912.90	5,912.90			
11	3,751.00	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	2,210.25	206.30	109.80	25.00	341.10	4,092.10	6,476.35	6,476.35	6,476.35	6,476.35	2,551.35		
12	4,092.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	2,210.25	212.00	109.80	25.00	346.80	4,438.80	7,039.80	7,039.80	7,039.80	7,039.80	2,557.05		

INTERNATIONAL TUITION								NDATORY IN	ITERNATION.	AL STUDENT	FEES	TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES						
CREDIT HOURS	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	International Surcharge	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	
1	341.00	557.75	557.75	557.75	557.75	2,210.25	149.30	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,672.10	2,013.10	2,229.85	2,229.85	2,229.85	2,229.85	3,882.35	
2	682.00	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,115.50	2,210.25	155.00	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,677.80	2,359.80	2,793.30	2,793.30	2,793.30	2,793.30	3,888.05	
3	1,023.00	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	2,210.25	160.70	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,683.50	2,706.50	3,356.75	3,356.75	3,356.75	3,356.75	3,893.75	
4	1,364.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,210.25	166.40	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,689.20	3,053.20	3,920.20	3,920.20	3,920.20	3,920.20	3,899.45	
5	1,705.00	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,210.25	172.10	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,694.90	3,399.90	4,483.65	4,483.65	4,483.65	4,483.65	3,905.15	
6	2,046.00	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	2,210.25	177.80	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,700.60	3,746.60	5,047.10	5,047.10	5,047.10	5,047.10	3,910.85	
7	2,387.00	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25	2,210.25	183.50	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,706.30	4,093.30	5,610.55	5,610.55	5,610.55	5,610.55	3,916.55	
8	2,728.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	2,210.25	189.20	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,712.00	4,440.00	6,174.00	6,174.00	6,174.00	6,174.00	3,922.25	
9	3,069.00	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	2,210.25	194.90	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,717.70	4,786.70	6,737.45	6,737.45	6,737.45	6,737.45	3,927.95	
10	3,410.00	5,577.50	5,577.50	5,577.50	5,577.50	2,210.25	200.60	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,723.40	5,133.40	7,300.90			7,300.90		
11	3,751.00	6,135.25		6,135.25	6,135.25	2,210.25	206.30	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,729.10	5,480.10	7,864.35	7,864.35	7,864.35	7,864.35	3,939.35	
12	4,092.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	2,210.25	212.00	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,734.80	5,826.80	8,427.80	8,427.80	8,427.80	8,427.80	3,945.05	

		"GRS	ST" TUITION		"GRST" MANDATORY STUDENT FEES					DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES	INT'L TUITION AND FEES					
TUITION CREDIT HOURS	TUITION BILLING HOURS	SUBJECT/ COURSE NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee	Academic Technologies Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	International Surcharge (if applicable)			"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES			
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	2,046.00	177.80	109.80	25.00	312.60	1,388.00	2,358.60		GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour			
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	1,023.00	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	1,388.00	1,318.50	2,706.50	requirements of their programs but have yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the			
													project/practicum are incomplete.			
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	1,023.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	1,023.00		GRST 995 AC - AF Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another			
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	2,046.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	2,046.00		university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their program at the University of			
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	3,069.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	3,069.00		Regina. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit			
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	4,092.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	4,092.00	5,480.00	they are receiving. Tuition at the host university is waived, however, associated fees may be applied.			
													be applied.			
0	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time	-	160.70	109.80	-	270.50	-	270.50	270.50	GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.			
0	6	GRST 996AA	On Campus	Full time	2,046.00	177.80	109.80	25.00	312.60	1,388.00	2,358.60	3,746.60	GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.			
0	3	GRST 996AB	On Campus	Part time	1,023.00	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	1,388.00	1,318.50	2,706.50				
0	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	511.50	53.15	-	-	53.15	1,388.00	564.65	1,952.65	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration			
													requirements in order to maintain candidacy.			

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring-Summer 2025 (202520) SEMESTER as of February 12, 2025 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

Notes:

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee	125.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee	40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee	50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)	511.50
Co-op Fee	1,072.50
Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed	

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

***Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) in <u>parts of term 1, 4 or 10</u>, will be assessed an additional \$99.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$99.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is **May 31, 2025**. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

^^ The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

^^The rates in these columns are for the Masters of Computer Science Data Science and Human-Centered Computing programs only. All other Computer Science graduate programs tuition is calculated using the regular M.Sc. and Ph.D. rates.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.